
SONALI BANK LIMITED

COMMON SERVICES DIVISION

HEAD OFFICE, DHAKA.

Tender Notice for printing of 5, 00,000 (Five lac) Savings Bank Cheque Books (10 leaves) on 70 GSM

Offset paper (Bashundhara or equivalentl .

e-tenders are hereby invited from the bonafied security printing firm for printing of 5,00,000 (Five lac)

Savings Bank Cheque Books (10 leaves) on 70 GSM Offset paper (Bashundhara or equivalent) . Cheques
must be printed as per design & specification approved by the bank under the terms and condition as

stated in the tender schedule.

Sonali Bank Limited

REF: CSD/SECURIïY / 20L7 /LDATE : 23.o.8..2017
OTM ( Open Tender Method) by Sonali Bank Ltd

e-tender protal

Printing of Cheques as per design & specification
Sonali Bank Limited .

5 Lac Books of L0 leaves

Sonali Bank Limited,

Dhaka .

Common Services Division,Head Office,

Own fund

Common Services

Dhaka.

Division, Sonali Bank Limited, Head Office,

(a)

Last date and time of
selling Tender Schedules/e-
token

Place, Date & Time for

24.03.2017

(b)

(c)

Tender Document

a) lntended Bidders require to register first through biddàrs link of sonaii
Bank Limited e-Tender system web portal: 114.130.43.2Slhome.html or
www.sonalibank.com.bd.

b) To download the respective tender schedule, registered bidder(s) must
collect a token number paying Tk=2,000/-(Two Thousand) in cash (Non
refundable) from the following address :

common services Division, sonari Bank Limited, Head office (5'h Floor),
35-42,44 Motijheet C/A, Dhaka-1000, Bangtadesh.

llSgSlS_]1tg!§E1ptorer ( I E ) for better performa nce.
a) Bidder(s) must submit tender onty @
web portal :114.130.43.25/home.html or www.sonalibank.com.bd
b) ln addition, Bidders must submit hard copies of ail forms (erice 

]

schedule, Technical Specifications etc.) & required documents 
I

including original tender security in a sealed envelope at 15.00 hour i

on 05.04.2017 at : Common Services Division , Sonoli Bonk Limited, 
IHeod Office (5'n Floor),35-42,44 Motijheet C/A, Dhoko_1000, 
I

Banglodesh' provided that without submitting the tender ]

ion. 
l

of Tender Earnest money for TK.3,00,OOO.OO (Three lac_Refundabl") t" Èl
submitted in the form of DD/ po purchased from sonali bant j

branch in favour of sonari Bank Limited, common services I

Division, Head Office, Dhaka 
I

Sonali aa;aa,mitil, Co,ilÀ Gi"-icur-oi"irrr, HËiU om.u, ]ii
__L_ l

Conld.page-2

1F

Tender Schedule No &

Procuring Method

Name of the organization

Name and Address of the
Procuring Entity

Narne and Address of the
division selling Tender

ro[en cottectión, cËsing &

Tender Publication Date

Lï11"!9:llolï J9I9g91
Tender Closing Date and Time
Tender Opening Date and

04.04.2017 up to 15.00 pm

05.04.2017 up to 15.00
05.04.2017 at 15.15 pm

Opening Tender Dhaka on 05.04.2017 at i.5.15 p.M

01.

02.

03.

04 Nature of work

05 Quantity

06

07 Source of fund

08

óí

08

09

10

11



\
=

Page-2

1,2 Eligibility of Tenderers Te^de*tt / AiàOers must have minimum experience of nrintinB 
i& supply of Security ltems at least in 3 banks in Bangladesh ' 
I

r.rn..* or ri*it.a c".Àratiiti.ai" ór rn.íío,riió" -]

copy of M/A and A/A. 
I

2.Recent lncome Tax Clearance Certificate alongwith the copy 
Iof TIN Certificate . ,

3.Copy of Trade Licence (up to date ). 
i

4.VA'f Registration Certificate (up to date). I

5. Experience Certificate issued by at least 3 banks for nrinting 
I

of Security ltems 
I

6'Bank Solvencv certificate' 

--=.-_l

13 Documents to be

submitted by the Tenderer

(photocopy dulY attested )

l4 Disqualification 0L.Tender with over-writing, cutting or erazing'

02. Non-submission of Tender Security money

03. Failing to supply/compliance of desired information

/instruction.

15 Special lnstruction a) No Tender document will be sold on the lenoer openlng

date.

b) lf it is not possible to receive the tenders on the schedule

date for any unavoidable circumstances the same will be

received on the next working day at the same time and same

venue .No further notice will be served in this regard

c)Thebankisnotboundtoacceptthelowestquotation,bank
reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders

/quotations without assigning any reason whatsoever

aa
Deputy GenèralManager


